Both the size of the workload gap (the 
margin by which it exceeds the 
threshold) and whether the gap was 
forecasted in both FY 2012 and FY 2022 
were factors in deciding the priority and 
magnitude of response that went into 
the planning initiatives. One hundred 
forty-three (143) outpatient capacity 
planning initiatives were identified, all 
of them in response to gaps projected 
through increasing workload.

TABLE 5.1.—NUMBER OF PIS IDENTIFIED USING OUTPATIENT GAP THRESHOLD CRITERIA 

CARES category 

Threshold cri-
teria